
 

 
West Salem High School Choir Department 

1776 Titan Drive NW  Salem, OR 97304 
503 399-5533 

 

West Salem Choir Department 
Vancouver, Canada  Itinerary   

May 23 – 26, 2019 
 
 
  Thursday May 23    Wear Black Choir Shirts 
   5:00am  Meet at West Salem Choir Room for passport check 
     Parents load luggage during last student meeting 
   6:00am  Load Buses (with people) 
     Brown Bag (student provides own) lunch 
   12:00pm Stop at High School for Choir Exchange 

 
   5:00pm  Check into Sheraton Vancouver Guildford Hotel (05/23,24,25) 

15269 - 104Th Avenue Surrey, BC V3R1N5  (604) 582-9288 
 
Sightseeing Information 
   5:30pm-ish Walk to Mall for Dinner/shopping 
   ??????  Return to Hotel for Free Time 
   10:00pm All in own rooms 
   10:30pm Lights Out 
 
 

Friday May 24  Wear Choir Attire, bring a change of clothes 
   9:00am  Breakfast (provided) 
   10:00am Depart for Festival Site;  

Capilano University (Blue Shore Centre Perf Arts) AUDITORIUM 

     2055 Purcell Way 

North Vancouver, BC V7J3H5 
   10:45am Soundscape Warms Up 
   11:15am Soundscape Performs 
   11:45am Asteria Warms Up 
   12:15pm Asteria Performs 
   12:45pm CT Warms-Up 
   1:15pm  CT Performs 
   1:30pm  Depart for Granville Island 
   2:45pm  Arrive Granville Island 
   6:35pm  Board Bus for Spaghetti Factory in Gas Town 
   7:00pm  Dinner at Spaghetti Factory (provided) 
   8:30pm  Depart for Hotel 
   9:00pm  Arrive at Hotel     Free Time 
   11:00pm All in own rooms 
   11:30pm Lights Out 
 
 
 



 
West Salem Choir Department 

 
 
 

Saturday May 25 Wear Tour Shirts 
 8:00am  Breakfast (provided)   

8:45am  Depart for Grouse Mountain 
9:30am  Arrive Grouse Mountain 
2:00pm  Board Bus for Capilano Bridge 
2:30pm  Arrive Capilano Suspension Bridge Park 
5:15pm  Board Buses for Playland Amusement Park 
6:00pm  Enter the Park for a Dinner Buffet (provided) 
  Hang out, go on rides. 
10:00pm Award Ceremony 
11:00pm Return to Hotel 
11:30pm In your own Room 
Midnight Lights Out 

 
 

 
Sunday May 26 Pack all your belongings 

   7am  Breakfast (provided) 
   7:30am Load Buses 
   8am  Depart for Seattle 
   12:30pm Arrive at Pike’s Market 
     Lunch (buy your own) 
   2pm  Board Buses for Salem 
   6:30pm-ish Arrive at West Salem High School 
    
     

What to Bring 
Brown Bag Lunch and Snacks for Thursday 

Cell Phone/Charger 
Choir Attire – black shoes, socks, nylons, etc 

Choir Robe (CT) 
Choir Dress (Asteria) 

Soundscape Attire (Soundscape) 
3 changes of clothes (remember you can repeat!) 

Black Choir T-Shirt (wear Thursday) 
Tour Shirt (Wear Saturday) 

Toiletries (Deodorant, Toothpaste, etc) 
Money for 3 lunches and one dinner ($50 + any additional for souvenirs/shopping) 

Costco Size Snack to Share  
Blanket/pillow for the bus 

Sunscreen 
Swim Suit 

Jacket 


